
www.amcli.it

Italian Society of Clinical Microbiology ETS (AMCĮI ETS)
Working Group on “Sexually Transmitted Infections” (GĮIST)

PERMANENT TRAINING COURSE ON STI
DIAGNOSTIC PATHWAYS AND MANAGEMENT OF SEXUALLY 

TRANSMITTED INFECTIONS
5TH EDITION

6-9 JUNE 2023

University Residential Centre of Bertinoro, Italy 
www.ceub.it



Course President

Pierangelo Clerici, AMCLI President – Legnano (MI)
Angelika Stary, University of Vienna

Organizers

Maria Agnese Latino, GLIST and AMCLI – Turin (IT)
Marco Cusini, IUSTI and SIMaST – Milan (IT)
Antonio Carlos Gerbase,  GFMER – Geneva (CH)
Manola Comar, GLIST and AMCLI – Trieste (IT)
Barbara Suligoi Istituto Superiore di Sanità – Rome (IT)

Contacts - Resp. Educational Programme

Maria Agnese Latino (maglatino@gmail.com);
Marco Cusini (marco.cusini@policlinico.mi.it)

Course aims

• To provide a European overview on STI management with an insight to 
epidemiology, epidemiological tools, and policy of public health interventions.
• To give a clinical updated overview on the main STIs and describe the diagnostic 
process from patient to the lab and back to the patient for a correct treatment.
• To interactively discuss with participants clinical cases examining clinical, 
diagnostic, psychological aspects in the context of a public health intervention 
directed to prevent disease complications and spread.
• At the end of the course participants will achieve a level of knowledge that will 
enable them to properly manage STIs at both individual and public health level.

Working methodology

The course will include lectures given by 
expert scientists in the field, interactive 
group discussions, individual exercises 
and role playing. 
Languages: English

Target audience

Microbiologists and clinicians expert 
in infectious diseases, dermatologists, 
gynaecologists, neonatologists, 
laboratory technicians and public health 
professionals. Min 30 - max 70 students.

REGISTRATION FEES

Registration Procedure:
The registration form is available at Ce.U.B. website: www.ceub.it

Accommodation:
University Residential Centre of Bertinoro*: 

All prices are inclusive of breakfast and lunch at our self-service cafeteria.
*or hotels nearby the course venue depending on availability. 
The Secretary office will inform you about the location of your room.

In cooperation with

For AMCLI, IUSTI, SIMaST members € 300,00

For all others € 400,00

Half board single room: € 62,00

Half board single room: € 52, 00/person

CME ITALIAN ACCREDITATION

Provider ID: 1541 
Event ID: 372037/1

19 ECM credits have been assigned to the following professional rules:
• Biologist
• Nurse
• Surgeon doctor: dermatology and venereology, infectious disease, 
neonatology, gynecology and obstetrics, urology, microbiology and virology
• Obstetric
• Healthcare technician, biomedical laboratory 

Process objects:
Clinical research, diagnostic and rehabilitation clinical items, assistance 
and healthcare profiles.
We remind that to obtain the ECM accreditation is compulsory to attend 
90% of the total hours of the course, to fill in the evaluation test, to attend 
and pass the learning test.
At the end of the course you will receive a certificate of attendance. Įater, 
if the evaluation test is passed (75% of the answers must be correct), you 
will receive by email the certificate with the total number of the assigned 
ECM credits.
The Provider will send by email the link to access the reserved area.
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Course Program

TUESDAY, 6TH JUNE

Registration

Opening ceremony

Welcome and Introduction
AMCLI President, IUSTI President, SIMaST President

	 STI: A PUBLIC HEALTH PROBLEM

PANEL: GERBASE, SULIGOI, WI, MATTEELLI, LUCCHINI, HELLER-VITOUCH

Introduction to STIs: global burden, A.C. Gerbase (CH)
The role of epidemiology, B. Suligoi (IT)
Guidance for STI control in the European Union, T. E. Wi – WHO (CH)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
Interaction between STIs HIV and PrEP, A. Matteelli (IT)
STIs in sexual minorities (vulnerable groups), A. Lucchni (IT)
What IUSTI-Europe can do for You, C. Heller-Vitouch (A)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
END OF SESSION	

13.00

14.30

15:00
15:20
15:40
16:00
16:20
16:40
17:00
17:20
18:00

WEDNESDAY, 7TH JUNE

	 MANAGEMENT OF BACTERIAL STIS – PART 1

PANEL: LELI, DE SETA, MASTORINO, LAURETTI

Vaginal dysmicrobism and STIs, C. Leli (IT)
Vaginitis and vaginosis, F. De Seta (IT)
Male urethritis, L. Mastorino (IT)
Complications of male urethritis, S. Lauretti (IT)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
Coffee break

09:00
09:20
09:40
10:00
10:20
10:40



	 MANAGEMENT OF BACTERIAL STIS – PART 1 

PANEL: LATINO, BELLO, COMAR, VALZANO

Laboratory diagnosis, M.A. Latino (IT)
What to ask to the Lab, L. Bello (IT) 
What to say to the Clinic, M. Comar (IT)
Pitfalls in Diagnosis, A. Valzano (IT)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
Lunch	

	 SPECIFIC INFECTIONS 1 

PANEL: STARY, CUSINI, UNEMO

Chlamydia trachomatis infections, A. Stary (A)
Lymphogranuloma venereum, M. Cusini (IT)
Neisseria gonorrhoeae infections: a clinical and diagnostic update, M.Unemo (S)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
Coffee break

	 SPECIFIC INFECTIONS 2

PANEL: SENSINI, SKOV JENSEN, PIERETTI

Genital Mycoplasmas, A. Sensini (IT)
Mycoplasma Genitalium, J. Skov Jensen (DK)
Trichomonas Vaginalis, B. Pieretti (IT)
PANEL DISCUSSION AND CASE PRESENTATION (all speakers)	
END OF SESSION	

11:20
11:40
12:00
12:20
12:40
13.00

14:30
14:50
15:10
15:30
15:50

16:10
16:40
17:10
17:40

THURSDAY, 8TH JUNE

PANEL: GASPARI, PATEL, CUSINI

Genital Herpes  epidemiology and clinical pictures, V. Gaspari (IT)
Diagnostic tools and management, R. Patel (UK)
Monkey Pox virus, M. Cusini (IT)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)
Role Play 
Lunch

	 HPV AND ANOGENITAL WARTS 

PANEL: CAROZZI, SKERLEV, CUSINI, MATTEELLI

HPV and HPVs, F. Carozzi (IT)
Anogenital warts. Clinical features and treatment, M. Skerlev (HR)
Genital Warts: laboratory diagnosis, M. Cusini (IT)
HPV vaccine, A. Matteelli (IT)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
Coffee break

	 VIRAL HEPATITIS AND HIV 
 
PANEL: SULIGOI, DI BELLA, BANDERA

Epidemiology, B. Suligoi (IT)
Viral hepatitis, S. Di Bella (IT)
HIV new paradigms, A. Bandera (IT)
TEST YOUR SKILLS: BECAME AN EDIDEMIOLOGIST
END OF SESSION	

10:40
11:10
11:30
11:50
12:10
13.00

14:30
14:50
15:10
15:30
15:50
16:20

16:40
17:00
17:20
17:40
18:00

FRIDAY, 9TH JUNE

	 PREVENTION

PANEL: GERBASE, LUCCHINI, WHITE, ESPOSITO

Controlling STIs at population level: prevention and care strategies, A. Gerbase (CH)
New strategies for prevention and control of Sexually Transmitted Infections	
A. Lucchini (IT)
Home testing and self sampling, J. White (UK)
The role of non-medical health care personnel, G. Esposito (IT)
Coffee break and QUESTIONNAIRE ECM
Prevention messages for young people, S. Arelli (IT)
Carrousel of prevention messages	
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
CLOSING REMARKS AMCLI - IUSTI

9.00
9:20

9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:40
12:30

9:00
9:20
9:40

10:00
10:20

	 GENITAL ULCERS AND PROLIFERATIVE 
	 GENITAL LESIONS

PANEL: DELMONTE, FOSCHI, RAMONI

Genital ulcers: causes and diagnoses, S. Delmonte (IT)
Laboratory diagnosis of syphilis, C. Foschi (IT)
Management of syphilis: problems and controversies including pregnancy	
S. Ramoni (IT)
PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	
Coffee break
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