



Italian Society of Clinical Microbiology ETS (AMCJI ETS)
Working Group on "Sexually Transmitted Infections" (GJIST)

PERMANENT TRAINING COURSE ON STI DIAGNOSTIC PATHWAYS AND MANAGEMENT OF SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED INFECTIONS 5TH EDITION

6-9 JUNE 2023



Course President

Pierangelo Clerici, AMCLI President – Legnano (MI)
 Angelika Stary, University of Vienna

Organizers

Maria Agnese Latino, GLIST and AMCLI – Turin (IT)
 Marco Cusini, IUSTI and SIMaST – Milan (IT)
 Antonio Carlos Gerbase, GFMER – Geneva (CH)
 Manola Comar, GLIST and AMCLI – Trieste (IT)
 Barbara Suligoi Istituto Superiore di Sanità – Rome (IT)

Contacts - Resp. Educational Programme

Maria Agnese Latino (maglatino (agmail.com);
 Marco Cusini (marco.cusini (apoliclinico.mi.it)

Course aims

- To provide a European overview on STI management with an insight to epidemiology, epidemiological tools, and policy of public health interventions.
- To give a clinical updated overview on the main STIs and describe the diagnostic process from patient to the lab and back to the patient for a correct treatment.
- To interactively discuss with participants clinical cases examining clinical, diagnostic, psychological aspects in the context of a public health intervention directed to prevent disease complications and spread.
- At the end of the course participants will achieve a level of knowledge that will enable them to properly manage STIs at both individual and public health level.

Working methodology

The course will include lectures given by expert scientists in the field, interactive group discussions, individual exercises and role playing.

<u>Languages: English</u>

Target audience

Microbiologists and clinicians expert in infectious diseases, dermatologists, gynaecologists, neonatologists, laboratory technicians and public health professionals. Min 30 - max 70 students.

In cooperation with





REGISTRATION FEES

For AMCLI, IUSTI, SIMaST members	€ 300,00	
For all others	€ 400,00	

Registration Procedure:

The registration form is available at Ce.U.B. website: www.ceub.it

Accommodation:

University Residential Centre of Bertinoro*:

Half board single room:	€ 62,00	
Half board single room:	€ 52, 00/person	

All prices are inclusive of breakfast and lunch at our self-service cafeteria. *or hotels nearby the course venue depending on availability.

The Secretary office will inform you about the location of your room.

CME ITALIAN ACCREDITATION

Provider ID: 1541 Event ID: 372037/1

19 ECM credits have been assigned to the following professional rules:

- Biologist
- Nurse
- Surgeon doctor: dermatology and venereology, infectious disease, neonatology, gynecology and obstetrics, urology, microbiology and virology
- Obstetric
- Healthcare technician, biomedical laboratory

Process objects:

Clinical research, diagnostic and rehabilitation clinical items, assistance and healthcare profiles.

We remind that to obtain the ECM accreditation is compulsory to attend 90% of the total hours of the course, to fill in the evaluation test, to attend and pass the learning test.

At the end of the course you will receive a certificate of attendance. Jater, if the evaluation test is passed (75% of the answers must be correct), you will receive by email the certificate with the total number of the assigned ECM credits.

The Provider will send by email the link to access the reserved area.

Faculty Members

S. Arelli. Italy

A. Bandera, Italy

L. Bello, Italy

P. Clerici – AMCLI ETS, Italy

F. Carozzi, Italy

M. Comar, Italy

M. Cusini, Italy

S. Delmonte, Italy

F. De Seta, Italy

S. Di Bella, Italy

G. Esposito, Italy

C. Foschi, Italy

V. Gaspari, Italy

A. Gerbase, Switzerland

C. Heller-Vitouch, Austria

M.A. Latino, Italy

S. Lauretti, Italy

C. Leli, Italy

A. Lucchini, Italy

L. Mastorino, Italy

A. Matteelli, Italy

R. Patel, United Kingdom

B. Pieretti, Italy

S. Ramoni, Italy

A. Sensini, Italy

A. Stary, Austria

B. Suligoi, Italy

M. Skerlev, Croatia

J. Skov Jensen, Denmark

M. Unemo, Sweden

A. Valzano, Italy

J. White, United Kingdom

T. E. Wi – WHO, Switzerland



Course Program

TUESDAY, 6TH JUNE

13.00	Registration
	Opening ceremony
14.30	Welcome and Introduction AMCLI President, IUSTI President, SIMaST President
	STI: A PUBLIC HEALTH PROBLEM
	PANEL: GERBASE, SULIGOI, WI, MATTEELLI, LUCCHINI, HELLER-VITOUCH
15:00	Introduction to STIs: global burden, A.C. Gerbase (CH)
15:20	The role of epidemiology, B. Suligoi (IT)
15:40	Guidance for STI control in the European Union, T. E. Wi – WHO (CH)
16:00	PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)
16:20	Interaction between STIs HIV and PrEP, A. Matteelli (IT)
16:40	STIs in sexual minorities (vulnerable groups), A. Lucchni (IT)
17:00	What IUSTI-Europe can do for You, C. Heller-Vitouch (A)
17:20	PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)

WEDNESDAY, 7TH JUNE

MANAGEMENT OF BACTERIAL STIS - PART 1

PANEL: LELI, DE SETA, MASTORINO, LAURETTI

J9:00	Vaginal dysmicrobism and STIs, C. Leli (IT)
09:20	Vaginitis and vaginosis, F. De Seta (IT)
09:40	Male urethritis, L. Mastorino (IT)
10:00	Complications of male urethritis, S. Lauretti (IT
10:20	PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)
10.70	Coffee break

END OF SESSION

18:00

	MANAGEMENT OF BACTERIAL STIS - PART 1		PANEL: GASPARI, PATEL, CUSINI	
11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13.00	PANEL: LATINO, BELLO, COMAR, VALZANO Laboratory diagnosis, M.A. Latino (IT) What to ask to the Lab, L. Bello (IT) What to say to the Clinic, M. Comar (IT) Pitfalls in Diagnosis, A. Valzano (IT) PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers)	10:40 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 13.00	Genital Herpes epidemiology and clinical pictures, V. Gaspari (IT) Diagnostic tools and management, R. Patel (UK) Monkey Pox virus, M. Cusini (IT) PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers) Role Play Lunch	
	Lunch		HPV AND ANOGENITAL WARTS	
	SPECIFIC INFECTIONS 1		PANEL: CAROZZI, SKERLEV, CUSINI, MATTEELLI	
14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50	PANEL: STARY, CUSINI, UNEMO Chlamydia trachomatis infections, A. Stary (A) Lymphogranuloma venereum, M. Cusini (IT) Neisseria gonorrhoeae infections: a clinical and diagnostic update, Neal Panel Discussion (all speakers) Coffee break	14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 M.Unemo (S) 15:50 16:20	HPV and HPVs, F. Carozzi (IT) Anogenital warts. Clinical features and treatment, M. Skerlev (HR) Genital Warts: laboratory diagnosis, M. Cusini (IT) HPV vaccine, A. Matteelli (IT) PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers) Coffee break	
16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40			VIRAL HEPATITIS AND HIV	
	PANEL: SENSINI, SKOV JENSEN, PIERETTI Genital Mycoplasmas, A. Sensini (IT) Mycoplasma Genitalium, J. Skov Jensen (DK) Trichomonas Vaginalis, B. Pieretti (IT) PANEL DISCUSSION AND CASE PRESENTATION (all speakers) END OF SESSION	16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00	PANEL: SULIGOI, DI BELLA, BANDERA Epidemiology, B. Suligoi (IT) Viral hepatitis, S. Di Bella (IT) HIV new paradigms, A. Bandera (IT) TEST YOUR SKILLS: BECAME AN EDIDEMIOLOGIST END OF SESSION	
			FRIDAY, 9 [™] JUNE	
	THURSDAY, 8 [™] JUNE		PREVENTION	
	GENITAL ULCERS AND PROLIFERATIVE GENITAL LESIONS		PANEL: GERBASE, LUCCHINI, WHITE, ESPOSITO	
9:00	PANEL: DELMONTE, FOSCHI, RAMONI Genital ulcers: causes and diagnoses, S. Delmonte (IT)	9.00 9:20	Controlling STIs at population level: prevention and care strategies, A. Ge New strategies for prevention and control of Sexually Transmitted Inf A. Lucchini (IT)	
9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20	Laboratory diagnosis of syphilis, C. Foschi (IT) Management of syphilis: problems and controversies including pre S. Ramoni (IT) PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers) Coffee break	9:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:40 12:30	Home testing and self sampling, J. White (UK) The role of non-medical health care personnel, G. Esposito (IT) Coffee break and QUESTIONNAIRE ECM Prevention messages for young people, S. Arelli (IT) Carrousel of prevention messages PANEL DISCUSSION (all speakers) CLOSING REMARKS AMCLI - IUSTI	

Local Organizer



Organizing Secretariat
Ce.U.B.
Roberta Partisani
Via Frangipane 6,
47032 Bertinoro (FC), Italy
Phone +39-0543 446500/556
rpartisani@ceub.it

Provider ECM ID 1541



Associazione Microbiologi Clinici Italiani ETS – AMCI ETS n. 26168 iscrizione RUNTS Via C. Farini, 81 20159 Milano Tel. + 39 02 66801190 segreteriaamcli@amcli.it www.amcli.it

Sponsors









Con il patrocinio di







FUJIREBIO



È stato richiesto il patrocinio di:

SIMaST - Società Interdisciplinare per lo studio delle Malattie Sessualmente Trasmissibili SIV Società Italiana di Virologia







